
STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY PETE WILSON, Governor

714/744 P STREET

NO. BOX 942732

ACRAMENTO, CA 94234 7320

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

May 25, 1993

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL LETTER NO: 114

TO: Holders of the Medi-Cal Eligibility Manual
All County Welfare Directors
All County Administrative Officers
All County Medi-Cal Program Specialists/Liaisons

Enclosed is the procedures portion of the Medi-Cal Eligibility Manual for Article 10B - Aid to Families With
Dependent Children Standards.

Procedure Revision

Article 10B

Description

Aid to Families with Dependent Children Minimum
Basic Standard of Adequate Care and Payment
Levels From January 1981 - June 30, 1992

Filling Instructions:

Remove Pages Insert Pages

Article 10 Table of Contents
First Page
10B-1 - 10B-2

Article 10 Table of Contents
First Page
10B-1 - 10B-10

If you have any questions concerning a specific revision, please contact Armando Martinez of my staff at
(916) 657-1487.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief
Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Enclosure





MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL PROCEDURE SECTION

Article 10 - INCOME

10A - SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS

- 10B - AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

10C - PUBLIC LAW PAYMENTS INCOME EXEMPTIONS

1. PL 94-385 and PL 97-35 - Home Energy Assistance

2. PL 95-171 - Disaster Assistance

3. PL 96-420 - Payments Distributed Under the Maine Indian Claims Settlement Act of 1980

10D - SENIOR CITIZENS RENT ASSISTANCE

1. Background

2. Procedures

10E - COST OF IN-HOME SERVICES AS AN INCOME DEDUCTION FOR AGED, BLIND, AND
DISABLED-MEDICALLY NEEDY (ABD-MN)

10F - INCOME IN-KIND VALUES

10G - TREATMENT OF MONEY RECEIVED FROM NON-FAMILY MEMBERS LIVING IN THE HOME

1. Ten Percent of Gross (California Administrative Code (CAC), Title 22,
Section 50508 (a) (3))

2. Net Profit From Self-Employment (CAC, Title 22, Section 50508 (a) (4))

3. Income in Excess of Contributor’s Share of Actual Costs (CAC, Title 22,
Section 50515 (a)(2))

— 101 - TITLE II, DISREGARD ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATIONS - OBSOLETE SEE “PICKLE" HANDBOOK

10J- VETERAN’S BENEFITS

Background

Referral

Client Responsibility

10K - COMMUNITY PROPERTY INCOME AVAILABLE IN LONG-TERM CARE (LTC) SITUATIONS

10M - INCOME FROM SELF-EMPLOYMENT

10P - TREATMENT OF VETERAN’S EDUCATIONS BENEFITS

MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93





MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIC STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1981

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 231
386
470
577
667
751
827
913

1,000
1,087

Plus $9 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1981

Size of Family Budget Unit

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Payment Level

$ 227
374
463
550
628
706
775
844
912
98110 or more

SECTION: 50525,50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-1



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B-AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1981 - JUNE 30, 1983

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 248
408
506
601
686
771
846
922

1,000
1,087

Plus $9 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1981 - JUNE 30, 1983

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$ 248
408
506
601
686
771
846
922
996

1,07110 or more

SECTION: 50525,50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-2



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B-AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1983 - JUNE 30, 1984

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 258
424
526
625
713
802
880
959

1,040
1,130

Plus $9 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1983 - JUNE 30, 1984

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1 $ 258
2 424
3 526
4 625
5 713
6 802
7 880
8 959
9 1,036
10 or more 1,114

SECTION: 50525, 50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-3



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1984 - JUNE 30, 1985

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 272
448
555
660
753
847
920

1,013
1,094
1,176

Plus $10 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1984 - JUNE 30, 1985

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$ 272
448
555
660
753
847
920

1,013
1,094
1,17610 or more

SECTION: 50525, 50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-4



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B-AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1985 - JUNE 30, 1986

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 288
474
587
698
796
895
982

1,071
1,161
1,261

Plus $11 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1985 - JUNE 30, 1986

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1 $ 288
2 474
3 587
4 698
5 796
6 895
7 982
8 1,071
9 1,156

10 or more 1,243

SECTION: 50525, 50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-5



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1986 - JUNE 30, 1987

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 303
498
617
734
837
941

1,032
1,126
1,220
1,325

Plus $12 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1986 - JUNE 30, 1987

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$ 303
498
617
734
837
941

1,032
1,126
1,215
1,30610 or more

SECTION: 50525, 50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-6



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1987 - JUNE 30, 1988

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

$ 311
511
633
753
859
965

1,059
1,155
1,252
1,359

Plus $12 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1987 - JUNE 30, 1988

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1 $ 311
2 511
3 633
4 753
5 859
6 965
7 1,059
8 1,155
9 1,247

10 or more 1,340

SECTION: 50525,50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-7



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1988 - JUNE 30, 1989

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 326
535
663
788
899

1,010
1,109
1,209
1,311
1,423

Plus $13 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1988 - JUNE 30, 1989

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$ 326
535
663
788
899

1,010
1,109
1,209
1,306
1,40310 or more

SECTION: 50525, 50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-8



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1989 - AUGUST 31, 1991

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 341
560
694
824
940

1,057
1,160
1,265
1,371
1,489

Plus $14 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1989 - AUGUST 31, 1991

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$ 341
560
694
824
940

1,057
1,160
1,265
1,366
1,46810 or more

SECTION: 50525,50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-9



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL - PROCEDURES SECTION

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 1991 - JUNE 30, 1992

Size of Family Budget
Unit (FBU)

Minimum Basic Standard
of Adequate Care

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$ 341
560
694
824
940

1,057
1,160
1,265
1,371
1,489

Plus $14 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 1991 - JUNE 30, 1992

Size of Family Budget Unit Payment Level

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$ 326
535
663
788
899

1,010
1,109
1,209
1,306
1,40310 or more

SECTION: 50525, 50555.1 MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114 DATE: 5/25/93 PAGE: 10B-10
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