DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714/744 P STREET
1.O. BOX 942732
ACRAMENTO, CA 94234-7320



May 25, 1993

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY MANUAL LETTER NO: 114

TO:

Holders of the Medi-Cal Eligibility Manual

All County Welfare Directors
All County Administrative Officers

All County Medi-Cal Program Specialists/Liaisons

Enclosed is the procedures portion of the Medi-Cal Eligibility Manual for Article 10B - Aid to Families With Dependent Children Standards.

Procedure Revision

Description

Article 10B

Aid to Families with Dependent Children Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care and Payment Levels From January 1981 - June 30, 1992

Filling Instructions:

Remove Pages

Insert Pages

Article 10 Table of Contents First Page 10B-1 - 10B-2

Article 10 Table of Contents First Page 10B-1 - 10B-10

If you have any questions concerning a specific revision, please contact Armando Martinez of my staff at (916) 657-1487.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Enclosure

Article 10 -- INCOME

- 10A -- SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS
- 10B -- AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS
- 10C -- PUBLIC LAW PAYMENTS INCOME EXEMPTIONS
 - 1. PL 94-385 and PL 97-35 -- Home Energy Assistance
 - 2. PL 95-171 -- Disaster Assistance
 - 3. PL 96-420 -- Payments Distributed Under the Maine Indian Claims Settlement Act of 1980
- 10D -- SENIOR CITIZENS RENT ASSISTANCE
 - Background
 - 2. Procedures
- 10E -- COST OF IN-HOME SERVICES AS AN INCOME DEDUCTION FOR AGED, BLIND, AND DISABLED-MEDICALLY NEEDY (ABD-MN)
- 10F -- INCOME IN-KIND VALUES
- 10G -- TREATMENT OF MONEY RECEIVED FROM NON-FAMILY MEMBERS LIVING IN THE HOME
 - 1. Ten Percent of Gross (California Administrative Code (CAC), Title 22, Section 50508 (a) (3))
 - 2. Net Profit From Self-Employment (CAC, Title 22, Section 50508 (a) (4))
 - 3. Income in Excess of Contributor's Share of Actual Costs (CAC, Title 22, Section 50515 (a)(2))
- 101 -- TITLE II, DISREGARD ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATIONS -- OBSOLETE SEE "PICKLE" HANDBOOK
- 10J -- VETERAN'S BENEFITS

Background

Referral

Client Responsibility

- 10K -- COMMUNITY PROPERTY INCOME AVAILABLE IN LONG-TERM CARE (LTC) SITUATIONS
- THE APPLICATION OF THE ASS DITTE ONE THIRD AND ASS DEDUCTIONS
- 10M -- INCOME FROM SELF-EMPLOYMENT
- 10P -- TREATMENT OF VETERAN'S EDUCATIONS BENEFITS

MANUAL LETTER NO.: 114

DATE: 5/25/93

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIC STANDARD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1981

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 231
2	386
3	470
4	577
5	667
6	751
7	827
8	913
9	1,000
10	1,087

Plus \$9 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1981

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 227
2	374
3	463
4	550
5	628
6	706
7	775
8	844
9	912
10 or more	981

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDAFD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1981 - JUNE 30, 1983

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 248
2	408
3	506
4	601
5	686
6	771
7	846
8	922
9	1,000
10	1,087

Plus \$9 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1981 - JUNE 30, 1983

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 248
2	408
3	506
4	601
5	686
6	771
7	846
8	922
9	996
10 or more	1,071

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDAFD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1983 - JUNE 30, 1984

difference of the control of the con	Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
	1	\$ 258
	2	424
	3	5 26
	4	625
-	5	713
	6	802
-	7	8 80
7	8	959
	9	1,040
	10	1,130
		• -

Plus \$9 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1983 - JUNE 30, 1984

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 258
2	424
3	526
4	625
5	713
6	802
7	880
8	959
9	1,036
10 or more	1,114

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDAFD
OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1984 - JUNE 30, 1985

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 272
2	448
3	555
4	660
5	753
6	847
7	920
8	1,013
9	1,094
10	1,176

Plus \$10 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1984 - JUNE 30, 1985

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level	
1	\$ 272	
2	448	
3	555	
4	660	
5	753	
6	847	
7	920	
8	1,013	
9	1,094	
10 or more	1,176	

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1985 - JUNE 30, 1986

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 288
2	474
3	587
4	698
5	796
6	895
7	982
8	1,071
9	1,161
10	1,261

Plus \$11 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1985 - JUNE 30, 1986

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level	
1	\$ 288	
2	474	
3	587	
4	698	
5	796	
6	895	
7	982	
8	1,071	
9	1,156	
10 or more	1,243	

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDAFD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1986 - JUNE 30, 1987

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 303
2	498
3	617
4	734
5	837
6	941
7	1,032
8	1,126
9	1,220
10	1,325

Plus \$12 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1986 - JUNE 30, 1987

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 303
2	498
3	617
4	734
5	837
6	941
7	1,032
8	1,126
9	1,215
10 or more	1,306

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1987 - JUNE 30, 1988

	Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
_	1	\$ 311
	2	511 ⁻
	3	633
	4	753
_	5	859
	. 6	965
-	7	1,059
	8	1,155
	9	1,252
	10	1,359

Pfus \$12 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1987 - JUNE 30, 1988

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 311
2	511
3	633
4	753
5	859
6	965
7	1,059
8	1,155
9	1,247
10 or more	1,340

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1988 - JUNE 30, 1989

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 326
2	5 35
3	663
4	788
5	8 99
6	1,010
7	1,109
8	1,209
9	1,311
10	1,423

Plus \$13 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1988 - JUNE 30, 1989

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 326
2	535
3	663
4	788
5	899
6	1,010
7	1,109
8	1,209
9	1,306
10 or more	1,403

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1989 - AUGUST 31, 1991

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 341
2	560
3	694
4	824
5	940
6	1,057
7	1,160
8	1,265
9	1,371
10	1,489

Plus \$14 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1989 - AUGUST 31, 1991

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 341
2	560
3	694
4	824
5	940
6	1,057
7	1,160
8	1,265
9	1,366
10 or more	1,468

10B--AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN STANDARDS

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN MINIMUM BASIS STANDARD OF ADEQUATE CARE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 1991 - JUNE 30, 1992

Size of Family Budget Unit (FBU)	Minimum Basic Standard of Adequate Care
1	\$ 341
2	5 60
3	694
4	824
5	940
6	1,057
7	1,160
8	1,265
9	1,371
10	1,489

Plus \$14 for each additional needy person

AID TO FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN PAYMENT LEVEL EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 1991 - JUNE 30, 1992

Size of Family Budget Unit	Payment Level
1	\$ 326
2	535
3	663
4	788
5	899
6	1,010
7	1,109
8	1,209
9	1,306
10 or more	1,403